
MES INSTITUTE OF MANA GEMENT Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17 Main, lI Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDER OF EVENTS OF ODD SEMESTER 2015-16 
June 19th 2015: College reopens for 11 & III Ycar B.Com & BBA 

June 25th 27th 2015: PDP Classes for III Sem and V Sem B.Com 

June 26h 2015: Inaugural for freshers 

June 29th- 1 March 2015: PDP Classes for I Sem B.Com and BBA 

July 9h 2015: Circular for class representatives and students association election 

July 10" 2015: Inauguration of TCS training program 

July 11 2015: Election for Class representatives 

July 13h 2015: Students Association Election 

July 24h /25h 2015: Prathibha Karanjee 

July 27 2015: Nadamahotsava 

July 28h & 29h 2015: Disha Program 

August 1 2015: Rotaract Club Installation program 

August 08h 2015: Circular for scholarship

August 12th 2015: Interview for Applicants

August 15h 2015: Celebration of Independence Day 

August 17h 2015: Circular for First test time table 

August 19th to 22nd 2015: Annual Excursion

August 21* 2015: Sanskrit Divas 

September 5h to 12 2015: Internal test (preparatory exam for 100 marks) 

September 19h 2015: Hindi Divas 

September 26h 2015: Workshop 

September 28h to 30th 2015: Parents Teachers Meeting 

September 30 2015: Last date for completion,

October 01 to 15h 2015: Remedial Class SylabuN 

October 8th to 10th 2015: Submission of Internal Assessment marks 

sharode. S 
Principal

October 15th 2015: Last working day. 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
Vidya Viha, 25/1,17th Main, II Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS EVEN SEMESTER 2015-16 
Month Date Event 

14/12/2015 Re-opening of Even Semester 

14/12/2015 Personality Development Programme 
to 

DECEMBER 19/12/2015 

23/12/2015 Kalavedi 

23/12/2015 Industrial Motivational Campaign 

12/01/2016 Vivekananda Jayanti- Yuvajanotsava 

20/01/2016 A technical talk on Right to Equality by Smt. 

Shashireksha M Shetty, Advocate 
JANUARY 

22/01/2016 Industrial visit 

A workshop o Teachers leading change- empowered 
Teachers Empowering lives 

23/01/2016

04/2/2016 Photo Session 

06/2/20116 Graduation Day 

Seminar on Negotiable Instruments by Sri. Sudhir 

Jade, Deputy General Manager, Bank of India 
10/2/2016 

10/2/2016 to Maverix- An English Literary competition

17/2/20116
FEBRUARY 

Ankura- An Intercollege competition 15/2/2016 to 

13/2/016 

17/02/2016 First Internal Test 

to 

20/02/2016

27/2/2016 A Technical Talk on Portfolio Management by Sri. 

Rajesh.K. L, Vice President Cetrum Brokings Pvt Day 

01/3/2016 Sports day 
MARCH 

04/3/2016 Short Movie Competition and Ethnic day 

Sharoala 
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| 4/4/2016 to Second Internal Test 

7/4/2016 
APRIL 

6/4/2016 Annual Day 

9/4/2016 Alumni Meet 

sharodaS 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANA GEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17th Main, I Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS ODD SEMESTER 2016-17 

Month Date Event 

Reopening of College for 1, II & II Year students & 

Fresher's Day & Orientation for I Year students 
| 27.07.16 

June 

28.07.16 Library Orientation for I Year students 

02.07.16 Mentor's meet 

19.07.16 Sanskrit Divas/ Sura Bharathi Vybhavam. 

26.07.16 Kargil Vijay Diwas 
July 

Prathibha karanjee & Investiture Ceremony & 

Onstage Events 
29.07.16 

30.07.16 Offstage events 

01.08.16 Rotaract Club Installation Programme 

02.08.16 Mentor's Meet 

August 15.08.16 Independence Day Celebrations 

20.8.16 to 1 Internal Test 
24.08.16 

6&7.09.16 Ganesh Chaturthi 

Sentemher09.09.16 Teacher's Day Celebration 

20.09.2016 Excursion 
to 26. 09.16 

05/10/16 to 2 2nd Internal Test 
8/10/16 October 

13&14.10.16 Internal Assessment Marks submission 

sharod,s 
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MES INSIITUT: 0F MANAGEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17h Main, 1 Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS Even Semester 2016-2017 
Month Date Event 

December |15.12.2016 Commencement of Even Semester and i-STAR programme for V | 

Semester 

19.12.2016 Commencement of Even Semester classes for II & IV Semester 

B.Com& BBA students. 

24.012.2016 Seminar on Career Development 

31.12.2016 Alumni Meet 

12.01.17-i-S value added course for IV Sem B.Com 'A January 
20.01.17 

12.01.17 Vivekananda Jayanthi Celebrations, National Youth day 

| 13.01.17 Video Show & Collage making on the message of Swami 

Vivekananda 

16.01.17 Essay competition (Kannada, Sanskrit, Hindi, English) 

16.01.17 Interclass Indoor & Outdoor sports events 

31.01.17 

17.01.17 Quiz competition (Incredible India) 

18.01.17 Workshop on Meditation 

Kannada Nudi Habba on the theme Jnanapeetha Prashasthi 

recipients of Kannada & Interclass competition 
25.01.17 

26.01.17 68h Republic Day celebrations 

27.01.17 i-STAR value added course for IV Sem B.Com 'B 

04.02.17 

31.01.17 Observing Martyrs day 

Sharoa S 
Principal 

MES Institute of Managem 
aiainagar, Bangaiore-56t bi 



February 04.02.17 Graduation Day for the 2012-15 batch 

06.02.17 i-STAR valuc added course for IV Sem B.B.A 

14.02.17 

09.02.17 Demo on Fabric Design Technique 

10.02.17 Blood donation camp by Rotaract 
11.02.17 Budget Analysis 

|11.02.17 & | Interaction by Mentors 
13.02.17 

15.02.17 -1 Internal Assessment Test 
18.02.17 

23.02.17 Annual Sports Meet 

26.02.17 Participation in Cervical cancer detection camp organized in 
association with Karnataka Cancer society 06.03.17 

27.02.17 Product Launch 

27.02.17 Internal Assessment Test Marks submission for VI Sem B.Com, 
II Sem, IV Sem & VI Sem BBA 

27.02.17 Maverix (English Department) 
09.03.17 

28.02.17 Internal Assessment Test Marks submission for II & IV Sem 
B.Com 

March 02.03.17 Parents Teachers meeting for VI Sem B.Com, II Sem , IV Sem & 
VI Sem BBA 

03.03.17 Parents Teachers meeting for V &II Sem B.Com 

04.03.17 Crisis Management 

04.03.17 & | Interaction by Mentors Niaiag 

06.03.17 

08.03.17 Dental & Health checkup camp 



| 11.03.17 Scminar by Mr. Akash Shetty on Mergers & Acquisitions 

14.03.17 Field visit Stock Market Institute 

16.03.17 Technical session - 1 (Entrepreneurship) 

17.03.17 Industrial visit 

|18.03.17 Seminar on Commodities & Derivatives. 

23.03.177 Technical session - II (Startup India) 

31.03.17 Discussion forum - Workshop by Prominent Economists 

April 01.04.17 Seminar by Ms. Roopa on career progression in CA 

03.04.17 &|Interaction by Mentors 
04.04.17 

12.04.177 2d Internal Assessment Test 

17.04.17 

| 19.04.17 Annual Day celebrations 

21.04.17 Send off for Final year students 

22.04.17 Internal marks submission 

sharoda s 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANA GEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17h Main, II Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS ODD SEMESTER 2017
Month Date Event 

Reopening of Classes for II& I Years & Orientation for 11 19.06.2017

Year students. June 
21.06.2017
29.06.2017
03.07.2017
05.07.2017

Celebrated International Yoga Day_ 
Installation of Rotaract Club 
Mentors Meet 

Class Representative Elections 
Selection of Office bearers for the academic year 2017-2018 

Guru Poornima & Sanskrit Divas 
Eye Donation Awareness program. 

Commencement of Tally and Advanced Excel Classes. 

08.07.2017 

10.07.2017 
14.07.2017 
| 24.07.2017 

|26.07.2017 
26.07.2017 

July 

Kargil Vijay Diwas 
Seminar on Career Guidance and Employability.
Mentors Meet 02.08.2017 

08.08.2017 & Prathibha Karanji & Investiture Ceremony 
09.08.2017 
15.08.2017 
22.08.2017 
26.08.2017 

Independence Day 
Seminar on Goods & Services Tax 
Ganesha Chaturthi Celebrations (MESIOM) 

August 

29.08.2017 to First Internal Assessment 

1.09.20117 
29.08.2017 National Sports Day 

College Team selection for Sports 04.09.2017 to 
18.09.2017

05.09.2017 Teachers Day Celebrations

Annual Excursion09.09.2017 to 

15.09.2017
18.09.2017
20.09.2017 to 

September
Nudi Habba 
Parent Teachers Meeting 

22.09.2017
22.09.2017
28.09.2017
03.10.2017

Hindi Divas 
Seminar on Capital Markets 
Voluntary Blood Donation Camp on account of Gandhi 

Jayanthi 
FDP on Value Education & Professional Ethics 12.10.2017 

October23.10.2 to 
28.10.2017 
25.10.2017 to 

Sports week 

Second Internal Assessment

28.10.2017
Submission of Internal Assessment Marks & Last working 

day of the Odd Semester.
November 09.11.2017

sharoola s 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17h Main, Il Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS EVEN SEMESTER 2017-18 
Month Date Event 

10/01/2018 Reopening of the college 

12/01/2018 Celebration of Vivekananda Jayanti and National 

youth Day 

13/01/2018 Vivekananda's ideals for present youth-Talk 

JANUARY|16/01/2018 Soft skills training -Xplore Consultancy Services 

to 

20/01/2018 

26/01/2018 Republic day celebration 

30/01/2018 Valedictory function of Kalavedi, observing Martyrs 

Day 

31/01/2018 Volley Ball 

02/02/2018 Throw Ball, Table Tennis, Cricket and Kabbadi 

to 

09/02/2018 

05/02/2018 Budget analysis 
FEBRUARY 

26/02/2018 Maverix- English literary Events 

to 

10/03/2018 

27/02/2018 Workshop on basics of stock market 

| 13/3/2018 First Internal test 

to 

16/3/2018 

22/03/2018 Chess 
MARCH 

23/03/2018 Seminar on Auditing 

24/03/2018 Table Tennis, Badminton & Carrom 

to 
27/3/2018 

APRIL 05/04/2018 Annual sports Meet 



06/04/2018 Seminar on Mergers and Acequisition, Liquidation 

10/04/2018 Seminar on Income tax 

13/04/2018 "Swayamanveshana"-Annual Expo 
17/04/2018 Seminar on Practical Aspects of Business Taxation 

19/04/2018 Seminar on Stock and Commodity Market 

20/04/2018 Convocation Day 

21/04/2018 Alumni Day 

25/04/2018 Second Internal Test 
to 

28/042018 

04/05/2018 Annual day 
MAY 

07/05/2018 Submission of Internal Assessment Marks 

sharnle 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANA GEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 26/1,17 Main, II Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR ODD SEM-2018-2019 

Event Month 
May 

Date 
| Commenccment of First Semester Admission- B.Com& B.B.A 

Re-Opening of College - commencement of III and V Semesters 

classes 
Skill Development Program - V Semester B.Com& B.B.A 

02.05.2018 

14.06.2018 

18.06.2018 to 
20.06.2018 

21.06.2018 
21.06.2018 to 

Inaugural Function I Semester B.Com & B.B.A & Yoga Day 
Skill Development Program - III Semester B.Com& B.B.A June 

23.06.2018 
Seminar on Basics of Accounting for I Year Students by 

Dr.Krishna, Dean, Deeksha College. 
Seminar on Branches of Accounting for Second Year students by 

Sri.Vinay Kumar Shetty -Alumnus. 
Commencement of Add on Courses First and Second batch Tally 

ERP 9 with GST Program & Advance Excel Program 
Class Representatives Election 

29.06.2018 

30.06.2018 

02.07.2018 

05.07.2018 

07.07.2018 Seminar on Latest amendments in Indian Constitution and Its 

Relevance. 
Office Bearers Election 
Seminar on IFRS Migration and its Challenges - Mr.Raghavendra, 

CA 
Investiture ceremony & Prathibha Karanjee - Inter class cultural 

fest 
Rotract Installation 

Sura Bharath Vybhavam/ Sanskrit Divas 
Industrial/ Feild Visit II Year B.Com & BBA Students 

Last date for admission to first semester with penal fee 
Commerce & Management Forum Activity -Crisis Management 

10.07.2018 
18.07.2018 

July 
20.07.2018 & 

21.07.2018 
25.07.2018 

27.07.2018 
28.07.2018 
30.07.2018 
31.07.2018 

17/08/2018 to 
21/08/2018 
| 12.08.2018 
| 15.08.2018 

18.08.2018 

First Internal Assessment Test 

Library Day 
Independence Day 
Seminar on Relevance of Financial Planning, Discipline and 

Design with reference to investors -Mr.Ravindra Kaushik , CAA 

Parents Teachers Meeting August 25.08.2018 

Admission Approval_ 
Last date for uploading students details intBangalore university 

portal 
NSS One day Trekking Camp 

Ganesh Chathurthi Celebration 

27.08.2018 
20.08.2018 

| 25.08.2018 
29.08.2018 

ar 



30.08.2018 Sports Day 
Commerce & Management Forum Activity 
Teachers Day Celebrations & Scholarship to Meritorious students. 
Seminar on Recent trends in Human Resources Management and 

Human Resources Accounting for I Year Students- 

Dr.K.Asthwathappa, Former Dean,Bangalore University. 
Hindi Divas 
Conference on "Relevance of Data Analytics and Data Mining in 

Commerce & Management Education'" 
Annual Excursion 

31.08.2018 Product Launch 

05.09.2018 
10.09.2018 

14.09.2018 
21.09.2018 

September 

25.09.2018 to 
29.09.2018 

03.10.2018 
04.10.2018 & 
05.10.2018 
13.10.2018 

Blood Donation Camp 
Inter College Competition - Sir+Nudi 

Swatch Bharat 
Seminar on Bhagavad Gita as a Management Tool 

Dr.Vaidyanatham, Professor in IIMB 

October 
22.10.2018 

22.10.2018 to Second Internal Assessment Test 

26.10.2018 
03.11.2018 
10.11.2018 
|19.11.2018 
19.11.2018 

Commerce & Management Forum Activity Business Quiz 
Commencement of Vacation for lecturers 

Submission of Internal Assessment Marks to University 
Commencement of odd semester theory examination 

November 

sharoeaS 
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MES INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17th Main, II Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010. 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2018-2019 
Month Date Event 

December 26.12.2018 Commencement of classes I,IV& VI Semesters B.Com & 
B.B.A Students 

27.12.2018 to Placement Training 

29.12.2018 

03-01-2019 Third and Fourth batch Tally ERP 9 with GST 

Workshop on Personality Development by DISHA 

Foundation. 
04.01.2019& 

05.01.2019 

07.01.2019 to NSS Camp - 7 days 

12.01.2019 

12.01.2019 Youth Day 

19.01.2019 A Annual Health Check Up 
January

21.01.2019 to Work shop on stock and Commodities Market 

25.01.2019 

24.01.2019 Seminar on - Digital and Online Marketing-I & II Year 

Students 

26.01.2019 Republic Day 

30.01.2019 Observing Martyrs Day 

31.01.2019 Industrial/Field Visit - II Year B.Com& BBA 

04-02-2019 to Maverix -English Literary Events 

09-02-2019 

05.02.2019 Budget Analysis 
February 

09.02.2019 Swayam Anveshna - Annual Expo - 2019 

|11.02.2019 to Sports Week Manag 
16.02.2019 



27.03.2019 to First Internal Assessment Test 

30.03.2019 

02.03.2019 Parents Teachers Meeting 

Seminar- Impact of Evolving Financial Markets on Business 

Performance -III Year B.Com & BBA Students. 11.03.2019 

donth 15.03.2019 & Inter College Management Fest - Ankura 2019 

March 16.03.2019 

23.03.2019 Observing Shaheed Diwas &Sports Day 

2/5/2019 to Second Internal Assessment Test 

6/5/2019 

10.04.2019 Annual Day 

July 13.04.2019 Alumni Meet 

April 19.04.2019 Commencement of Vacation for lecturers 

25.04.2019 Submission of Internal Assessment Marks to University 

25.04.2019 Commencement of even semester theory examination 

sharoala. s 
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MES 1NSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
Vidya Vihar, 25/1,17h Main, 1 Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS ODD SEMESTER 2019 
Month Date 

04.07.2019 
Event 

Inauguration of Batch of 2019-2022 

Stepping into the Corporate world for Ilyear Bcom/BBa 
students. Placement and Career Training by Xplore 
Consultancy Services. 
Value Added program on " Value Initiatives" for lyear students 

in association with Disha 
Skill Development Program for lst year 

09.07.20199& 

11.07.2019 

09.07.2019 & 

10.07.2019 
15.07.2019 & 

22.7.2019 
17.07.2019 

20.07.2019 
Tally Orientation Program 
Vaksurabhi -the flow of thoughts - Speaker- Mr. Sulibele 

Chakravarthy 
Sports (college 

Badminton, kabaddi, Athletic) 
Tally ERP 9 with GST Training Program for first batch of 

llyear Bcom 
Seminar on Equity Power-Lesson by Prof. Vijayraghavan 
Kargil Vijay Diwas (video presentation) 
Selection of Office bearers of Students' council 
Inauguration of Equal Oppurtunity Cell 
Stress management - Navigating Challenges by Dr. Preethi 

Galagali, Adolescent Paediatrician 
Prathibha Karanji 

July 

21.07.2019 election)- Chess, Table Tennis, Volleyball, 

22.07.2019 

24.07.2019 
26.07.2019 
27.07.2019 
30.07.2019 

31.07.2019 

02.08.2019 

07.08.2019 
06.08.2019 
08.08.2019 
13.08.2019 

14.08.2019 & 

Entrepreneurship Development Cell 
Seminar on Final Accounts by Dr. Rajesh Kumar 
Seminar on Human Rights and Gender Sensitization 
Library Day Celebrations and Book Exhibition 

Business Quiz 

16.08.2019 
15.08.2019 

17.08.2019 
Independence Day Celebrations 
Vak Surabhi - Speaker - Prof. Vidyanathan, lIMB on the 

topic- Bhagavad Gita and Management 
Surabharathi Vaibhavam 
Observing World Entrepreneurs Day 
First Internal Assessment 

August 

20.08.2019 
21.08.2019 
28.08.2019 to 

31.08.2019 
31.08.2019 
02.09.2019 & 
03.09.2019 

National Sports Day Celebrations 
Ganesha Chaturthi Celebrations (MESIOM) 

05.09.2019 
07.09.2019 

Teachers Day Celebrations 

Vaksurabhi -Role of civil servants for a Positive Societale 
Change by Mr. Chandragupta, IPS Office 
Product Launch /Service Launch 09.09.2019 



09.09.2019 Seminar on Time and Stress management in exam by Dr.HS 

Ganesha Bhatt, Education Consultant, MES Institution 
Product Launch /Service Launch 
Kannada Nudi Habba 
Parent Teachers Meeting 
Tarangini- Hindi Divas 
Seminar on Provisions of IT and its impact on individual tax 

payer 
Seminar on Origin and Development of Sanskrit literature in 

ancient and modern India 
Vaksurabhi -Speaker - Mr Suresh Heblikar on the topic 

Economic Growth Vs Environmental Conservation 
Rotaract Club installation 

Saraswathi Pooja 

Counselling session 
Seminar on GST 

12.09.2019 
13.09.2019 
14.09.2019 
14.09.2019 
17.09.2019 

24.09.2019 

28.09.2019 

30.09.2019 
05.10.2019 

|10.10.2019 
03.10.2019 

October & 09.10.2019 to Crisis Management-Inter class competition 

November 12.10.2019 

20.10.2019 
30.10.2019 to 
04.11.2019 

Kalavedi 
Second Internal Assessment 

sharoes 
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OF MANAGEMENT M.E.S INSTITUTE 
VidyaVihara, 25/1,17"Main, I1 Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore-560 010 

Calendar of Events for Even Semester 2019-2020 
Month Date 

9 Jan 2020 
17th 23 Jan 2020 
13th -18th Jan 2020 

Event 

Commencement of classes for even semester 
NSS Camp 
National Youths Day - VivekanandaSaptaha 

Commemorating Birth Day of Swami 

Vivekananda 
Vak-surabhi- edition 4 
(Sunday)-Republic Day Celebrations 
Seminar on Research Methology 
Observing Martyr's Day 
EDP/Commerce club activities-1 

1QAC Meeting 
A seminar on Life style and its impact on 
health (World Cancer Day) and Health check 

up 
Crisis Management 
Budget Orientation 
Subject related Seminar-2 

Vak-surabhi- edition5 
Best Manager Event 
Annual sports day 
International Women's Day 
First Internal Test 
ShaheedDiwas 
EDP/commerce Club activities-3 

Vak-surabhi- edition 6 
Subject related Seminar-3 
Maverix 
Alumni meet/ Convocation Day 
Second Internal Test 

State Level Workshop -Data Analytics 
Updating IA marks for Even Semester 
College Annual Day 
Send Off 

January 18 Jan 2020 
26 Jan 2020 

27 Jan 2020 
30th Jan 2020 
31st Jan 2020 
01s Feb 2020 
4 Feb 2020 

4th Feb 2020 
8th Feb 2020 

11h Feb 2020 
| 15th Feb 2020 
24th-29th 2020 

7th March 2020 
9th March 2020 
12th-16th March 20o20 
23 March 2020 
26 March 2020 

28 March 2020 
30th March 2020 
6h-10h April 2020 
11h April 2020 

23T-28" April 2020 * 
29th&30h April 2020 
30h April 2020 
4th May 2020 
5th May 2020 

February 

March 

April 

May 

NOTE: THE SECOND INTERNAL TEST WAS NOT CONDUCTED DUE TO cOVID-19 PANDEMIC LOCK 

DOWN. 

sharde s 
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